BY: Environmental Matters Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 16

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and J. Kelly" and substitute "J. Kelly, Boutin, Mohorovic, and Morhaim".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 5, strike ", quorum,".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 2, strike "and"; after line 2, insert:

- "(3) the Insurance Commissioner, or the Insurance Commissioner's designee;
- (4) the Secretary of Health and Mental Hygiene, or the Secretary's designee;
- (5) <u>1 representative from the Office of the Attorney General, appointed by the</u> Attorney General;
- (6) <u>1 representative from the Maryland Health Care Access and Cost Commission, appointed by the Chairman of the Maryland Health Care Access and Cost Commission; and";</u>

in line 3, strike "(3)" and substitute "(7)"; in the same line, strike "12" and substitute "9"; in line 6, strike "the pharmaceutical industry" and substitute "a pharmaceutical manufacturer that does not own or operate an entity that is a pharmacy benefit manager"; strike in their entirety lines 7 through 14, inclusive, and substitute:

# "(iv) 1 representative of the hospital industry;

(v) 1 representative who is a medical ethicist or who has expertise in medical ethics; and";

in line 15, strike "(ix)" and substitute "(vi)"; in line 16, after "paragraph" insert ", one of whom shall have expertise in electronic commerce"; in line 18, strike "members of the Task Force" and substitute "Governor"; strike in its entirety line 20; and in lines 21 and 23, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively.